No

1 Wesley Simpson/ Joe Ford
2 Gareth Edwards/ Ben Rulff

CATACLEAN

Crew

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Nigel Gibbard/ Simon John

Rogers

Mark Holmes/ Matt
Daniels

Mark Roberts/ Stephen
Landen

Lyndon Barton/ Simon
Hunter

8 Julian Hope/ Reg Smith
9 Mike English/ Andy

10

11

12

Robinson

Sean Cassidy/ Sean
Devlin

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise
Thomas

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Car
Ford Fiesta R5

Darrian GTR+
T90 gtr +

Volkswagen
Polo Gti R5

Darrian T90

Mg Metro 6r4

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5

Proton IRIZ R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2 R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk
2

Darrian T90
GTR

Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

Final

CC Class Club

1600
2500

1600

2500

2500

2500

1600

1600
1600

1600

2498

1998

E
D

Wallasey MC
Tregaron

Blackpool SS/ Stockport
061

Pembrokeshire MC/
Broughton-Bretton MC

Garstang & Preston/
Blackpool SS

Bala DMC/ Warrington
DMC

Wigan & DMC

Two Peaks MC
Wigan DMC/ BLMCC

Wallasey mc/ Magherafelt

and District MC
C&AMC

Wigan DMC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
Unique Paving
Edwards Steel Fabrications

Legend Fires

Transwaste

Mark holmes auto engineering Ltd
MNL Engineering Ltd

Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd

Proact UK / Kwiktrak / Autowrap Manchester

Menai Tractors

W S Broads MOT, Wilson Auto Repairs


http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/
http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/

No
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26

Crew
Mike Gilman/ lain Douglas

Alan Oldfield/ Dylan
Thomas

Dave Roberts/ Rob Bryn
“Chicken” Jones

Adam Williams/ Rachael
Atherton

Wayne Thomas/ Darrel
Thomas

Bertie Morton/ Mark
Walker

Thomas Anthony Davies/
Jason Sugden

John Lewis / Kath Curzon
Ryan Fagan/ Jordan
Joines

Greg Williams/ Sophie
Landen

Dave Orritt/ Sean Flint

David Burns/ Steve
Hallmark

Richie Hughes/ Martyn
Quant

Sion Jones/ R. Caian
Williams

Car
Darrian T9

Darrian T90
GTR+

Ford Mk2
Escort

Subaru
Impreza

Darrian GTR

Ford Escort
MK2

Darrian T9

Darrian T9
Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort
RS2000

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort
Mk3

Citreon Saxo

CC Class Club

1998
2500

2500

1998

2500

2450

1998

1600
2500

1995

2500

1598

1998

1599

C
D

EROMC
Dukeries MC/ C & A

Warrington DMC/ CVMC,
Wigan MC, CDMC
Warrington DMC
Clitheroe DMC
Warrington DMC/ Wigan

DMC

Pembrokeshire MC /
Amman & District MC

TVMC / Forresters CC
Wallasey MC

Warrington DMC

Wallasey MC

Wallasey MC/ ERO

C&A

Stockport motorclub/
C&AMC

Entrant/Sponsor
Mikeanics Motorsport

Best Pneumatics Systems & Vending

Burnbright, Mersey metal restoration

PtWilliams,Fflatfour Performance,Williams
Motorsport

Survey Operations, Skelmersdale Car &
Commercial

Bat-Sport/Burnley Motors Lpool Ltd

S.Joinery



No
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36

37

38

39

Crew

Keith Richardson/ Jackie
Richardson

Jack Ives/ David Read

Gareth Hughes / Ifan
Devine

Kevin Williams/ Andrew
Davies

Stephen Harvey/ Phil
Boyle

Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew
Wilkinson

Neil Philpotts/ Stuart
MacMaster

Kimberley Stuart Mather/
Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

Car

Ford Escort
Cosworth
Citroen DS3 R5
EVO

Ford Escort
Mk2

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR
Subaru
Impreza

Peugeot 106
Maxi

Mitsubishi
Starion

Chrysler
Sunbeam Lotus

Dion Rowlands/ Kai Alcock Vauxhall Corsa

Tony Davies/ Harry
Walshaw

Martin Fox/ Lauren Hewitt

Mike Maddocks/ Michael
Richard Maddocks

Ryan Simpson / Marc
Fowler

Skoda Fabia r5

Porsche
Cayman

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
MK2

CC Class Club

1998

1600

2000

1998

1994

1598

2000

1398

2996

1600

2300

E

West Cumbria

Warrington DMC/ VSCC

C&AMC

Whitchurch MC

Warrington DMC/
Myerscough College

Motor Club

Huddersfield / Slaithwaite

Wallasey MC

Warrington DMC

C&AMC

Rallying history/ De Lacy

MC

Wigan DMC/ Wigan,

CvMC
Wigan DMC

Wallasey MC /
Dunfermline CC

Entrant/Sponsor

Causeway Garage

K fab, Motorsport Fabrication Services

Telematic Solutions Ltd + Swedish truck parts

Merc Specialists
Park Garage
HMRC pensions Central Timber Revolution

Wheels PD Exstinguishers
Snowdonia Pub

MEF Motorsport



No
40

41

42
43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

Crew

Adam Philpotts/ Tom
Waites

Tim Simpson/ Garry Green

Ste Terry/ David Terry

Mathew Lewis/ Rachael
Lewis

Chris Phillips/ Sarah
Hughes

Chris Hetherington/ Kevin
Robinson

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/
Robert Wiggins

Philip Jennings/ George
Jennings

John Morris/ John Paul
Morris

Keith Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon
Kennedy

Rob Jones/ Robert Ottewill

Chris Johnson/ Rob
Johnson

Chris Thomas / Caroline
Lodge

Car
Nissan Micra

Talbot
Sunbeam 16v

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort
Maxi F2

Peugeot 106
Gti

Peugeot 205
GTI

Ford Escort
BMW Compact
Ford Escort

BMW Compact

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205

Talbot
Sunbeam

CC Class Club

1398

1988

1348
1998

1600

1900

1988

2793

1998

1900

1998

1398

1388

1998

A

C

Entrant/Sponsor

Wallasey MC Waites Motor Services

Wallasey MC/ York MC Warthill Grange Caravan CL York

ul7/ Ul7 MC
Wallasey MC

DJT Design

Bala & District

Owen MC

Warrington DMC/ Malton
MC

Warrington DMC

Warrington DMC/
Warrington DMC

BLMCC Buckley Tyre Service

Warrington DMC/
Warrington DMC /
BTRDA

Wigan & DMC
Warrington DMC

Footsure // S1 Alloys

Instalift Garage Equipment

KLMC/ Spedadam MC



No
54

55
56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65
66

67

Crew

Robert Foster/ David
Teasdale

Bill Bates/ Kari Bates

Chris Roberts/ Carl
Bennett

Philip John Ball/ Adam
Paul Cooper

Darren Roberts/ Dale
Gabbert

Jackson Willett/ Ryan
Gray

Gareth Roberts/ Sion
Rowlands

Trevor Groves/ Lauren
Groves

Neill Cousins/ Graham
McDougall

Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson

Marcus Tinsley/ David
Batley

Andy Wilde / Barry Armer

Kevin Butler / Joseph
Graham

Kevin Gilgrist / Jack Morris

Car

Subaru
Impreza

Lotus Exige
Ginetta G40

Ford Escort Mk
1

Vauxhall Nova
SR

Renault Clio
RS182

Citroen AX GTI

Porsche 924

Mitsubishi
Lancer Turbo

Ford Fiesta
S1400

Peugeot 205
Rallye

Honda Civic

Peugeot 205
Gti

Ford Fiesta ST

CC Class Club

2000

1800
1998

1956

1399

2000

1400

1984

1998

1398

1360

1598
1900

1995

E

C

Malton

Ripon
Wallasey MC

Stockport 061/ Wallasey
MC

KIMC

Wallasey MC

Broughton Breton MC/
Harlech & District

Warrington DMC

Wallasey MC

Pendle & District/ Kirby
Lonsdale

Huddersfield MC/
Slaithwaite MC

KLMC/ Blackpool SS
PAN/ Owen MC

Broughton & Bretton MC/
116 Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Tanfield Engineering Services Ltd

Factory Roberts Racing

Martin Stembridge Photography

HiQ Tyres Lancaster and Halton

Willett Electrical Services Badgers Den Body
Shop

Chonka Mot Of Bedale , Jantech Autoservices ,
The Nags Head @ Pickhill , Evolution Design &
Build



No
68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Crew

David Hill / Stephen Turner

Steven Cawsey/ Ross
Baigent

Tom Urquhart / Dan Tribe

Glyn Thomas/ Owain
Thomas

Paul Morris / Ben forrester

Gordon Davies/ Tina
Horsefield

George Clarke/ David
Vardy

Mark Norwood/ Carl
Norwood

Mark Livesey/ Graham
Brown

Guy Butler/ Matt Baddeley

Gary Alan Jones/ Gary
Alan Jones

Mark Gellatly / lan
Clapham

Richard Roberts/ Richard
William Blears

Car
Honda Civic

Type R
Ford Focus
Renault Clio

182 cup
Peugeot 106

Rallye

BMW Compact
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
MINI Cooper
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

CC Class Club

2000

1989

1998

1294

2793

1600

1600

1598

1600

1600

1598

1600

15448

C

C

Wallasey MC/ Wallasey
,MC

Wallasey MC

BBMC Warrington DMC /
MD MC

Owen MC

Broughon & Bretton/
Broughton & Bretton

ERO

Southern Motor Club
Warrington DMC
Preston MC/ Longton &

District MC

Whitchurch MC/ Ecurie
Royal Oak

Warrington DMC

ERO /116, Clwyd Vale,
C&A, HRCR

KDMC

Entrant/Sponsor

Cataclean, H&R Motors

Onezest Solutions\ Urquhart Aggregates Ltd

In Memory of Mark Dempster

Retro Barne

Glenbrook, RallyMe

WB Motorsport, Lanes Group Plc, H20
Flowtech, Powers Your Integrated Survey
Partner, The End Hair De



No
81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Crew

Wesley David Gilford/
Tony Gill

Tim Millington/ Andy
Millington

Michael Jones/ Philip
Jones

Liam Howard/ Stephen
Henty

Barri Wilmot / Clare
Jennings

Martin Melling/ Lewis
Griffiths

David Forrester/ lan
Nichols

Robert Stephen Burgess/
Jenna Reay

Martin Thompson/ Carol
Thompson

James Durkin / James
McGough

Anthony Topham/ Sean
crowley

Terence Trelfa / Bill
Pearson

Andrew Foster/ Chloe
Percival

Jim McBain/ Sion Morris

Car
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Nova

Austin Mini

Peugeot 205

GTi

Renault Clio
182 cup

BMW Compact

Ford Fiesta
st150

Subaru
Impreza
Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Corsa

Vauxhall Nova

CC Class Club

1598

1600

1587

1998

1400

1330

1580

2000

1998

1999

2000

2000

1398

B

Whitchurch MC/ Ripon
MC

Knutsford

Broughton & Bretton MC
Wigan Motor club/
Wallasey Motor Club
Owen MC

Wigan DMC, Clitheroe/
DV MC, C &A
Broughton-Bretton MC
Wallasey MC/ Wallasey
MC

Wallasey MC

Clitheroe & District
Wallasey MC
Warrington & DMC

Malton MC

Warrington DMC

Entrant/Sponsor
The Gallery @home framing

M P J Motorsport Ldautos

Lancashire Ford

M&H Painting& Decorating services Itd

E. Nixon & Son Haulage

Burgess design & build

Durkin premier Tarmac Surfacing & Driveways

Car & Commercial (chorley) Ltd

Castle Timber Buildings / M Percival Plumbing
& Heating



There are 94 entries, and 91 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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[CATACLEAN |

Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

Final Individual Times  in Position Order to Stage Finish 12
Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos

3 E John Stone/ Alex 2:25 2119 3:32 326 2:37 2:36 3:15 3:11 5:16 5:15 3:43 3:39 41:14 1 1
Stone

1 E Wesley Simpson/ 2:18 2:18 3:32 3:43 2:39 2:36 3:13 3112 5:15 5:17 3:49 3:40 41:32 2 2
Joe Ford

11 D Wil Owen/ Chloe 2:27 224 334 3:29 242 2:39 3:19 3:116 520 5:20 3:42 3:39 41:51 1 3
Louise Thomas

2 D Gareth Edwards/ 2:36 2:27 3:36 3:28 2:41 2:39 3:17 3:19 527 5:17 3:41 3:37 42:05 2 4
Ben Ruff

9 E Mike English/ Andy 2:32 2:22 3:37 3:35 2:48 2:39 3:19 3:18 5:25 5:26 3:46 3:39 42:26 3 5
Robinson

12 C JasonWilson/Lee 2:31 2:26 3:44 3:35 2:48 2:42 3:22 3:19 5:24 530 3:42 3:39 42:42 1 6
Wilson

7 E Lyndon Barton/ 2:32 225 3:39 3:36 2146 2:45 3:22 3:20 5:30 5:28 3:47 3:44 42:54 4 7
Simon Hunter

6 E Mark Roberts/ 2:35 2:30 3:42 3:37 2249 2148 3:25 324 542 5:39 3:50 3:51 43:52 5 8

Stephen Landen


http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/
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Car Cls

15

19

13

23

22

27

20

32

43

31

D

Crew

Dave Roberts/ Rob
Bryn “Chicken”
Jones

Thomas Anthony
Davies/ Jason
Sugden

Mike Gilman/ lain
Douglas

Julian Hope/ Reg
Smith

Dave Orritt/ Sean
Flint

Greg Williams/
Sophie Landen
Keith Richardson/
Jackie Richardson
John Lewis / Kath
Curzon

Ben Wilkinson/
Andrew Wilkinson
Mathew Lewis/
Rachael Lewis
Stephen Harvey/
Phil Boyle

2:32

2:39

2:42

2:56

2:51

2:42

2:41

2:39

2:40

2:40

2:46

2:25

2:30

2:36

2:32

2:38

2:38

2:35

2:35

2:37

2:39

2:37

3:52

3:45

3:48

3:45

3:50

3:52

3:51

3:54

3:50

3:53

3:56

3:45

3:37

3:42

3:38

3:45

3:48

3:45

3:44

3:48

3:50

3:48

2:51

2:53

2:51

2:47

2:54

2:54

2:55

2:54

2:54

2:58

2:55

2:48

2:50

2:47

2:46

2:52

2:52

2:54

2:53

2:54

2:55

2:52

3:26

3:27

3:27

3:28

3:29

3:34

3:34

3:33

3:35

3:37

3:35

3:24

3:24

3:26

3:24

3:36

3:32

3:33

3:34

3:33

3:35

3:58

5:40

5:35

5:44

5:40

10
5:33

5:141

5:42

5:43

11
3:51

3:48

3:55

3:54

12
3:47

3:48

3:51

3:52

Car 8 Penalty details:-

5:44 5:43 4:00 3:54

5:46

5:50

5:50

5:57

5:59

6:10

5:44

5:48

5:46

5:55

5:56

5:55

3:59

3:58

4:07

4:07

4:05

4:06

3:59

3:59

4:02

3:59

4:04

3:59

Penalty Total
43:54

43:57

44:31

0:10 44:35

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
3 9
2 10
3 11
6 12

0:10 for Failure to negotiate

chicane on SS5
45:16

45:20

45:23

45:31

45:49

46:11

46:37

4

13

14

15

16

17

18

19



Car Cls
68 C
38 B
30 C
40 A
53 C
44 B
34 H
50 E
42 A
48 C
65 B
72 D

Crew

David Hill /
Stephen Turner
Mike Maddocks/
Michael Richard
Maddocks

Kevin Williams/
Andrew Davies
Adam Philpotts/
Tom Waites

Chris Thomas /
Caroline Lodge
Chris Phillips/
Sarah Hughes
Kimberley Stuart
Mather/ Yvonne
Elizabeth Mather
Craig Kennedy/
Jonathon Kennedy
Ste Terry/ David
Terry

John Morris/ John
Paul Morris

Andy Wilde / Barry
Armer

Paul Morris / Ben
forrester

2:41

2:49

3:24

2:42

2:45

2:52

2:54

2:46

2:50

2:55

2:52

2:52

2:37

2:42

2:52

2:40

2:43

2:49

2:49

2:48

2:48

2:48

2:50

2:50

4:46

4:03

4:01

3:58

4:08

4:06

4:09

4:08

4:07

4:10

4:18

4:19

3:55

4:00

3:51

3:53

4:02

4:00

4:02

4:01

4:03

4:03

4:09

4:06

2:58

3:02

2:58

2:59

3:02

3:06

3:06

3:06

3:06

3:10

3:11

3:12

2:56

3:00

2:56

3:00

3:03

3:05

3:03

3:06

3:03

3:10

3:10

3:10

3:37

3:41

3:43

3:44

3:45

3:48

3:48

3:45

3:52

3:47

3:51

3:54

3:33

3:42

3:40

3:44

3:41

3:46

3:48

3:45

3:48

3:46

3:49

3:50

6:04

6:02

5:59

6:12

6:06

6:10

6:11

6:15

6:15

6:15

6:17

6:29

10
5:56

6:00

6:03

6:16

6:08

6:11

6:10

6:26

6:13

6:21

6:16

6:15

11
4:10

4:12

4:04

4:20

4:12

4:15

4:15

4:20

4:17

4:26

4:21

4:21

12 Penalty
4:03

4:09

4:02

4:17

4:11

4:11

4:12

4:08

4:13

4:19

4:18

4:16

Total
47:16

47:22

47:33

47:45

47:46

48:19

48:27

48:34

48:35

49:10

49:22

49:34

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
5 20
3 21
6 22
1 23
7 24
4 25
1 26

10 27
2 28
8 29
5 30
5 31



Car Cls
67 C
70 C
54 E
93 A
90 C
77 D
24 B
46 C
55 C
49 C
45 C
84 C

Crew

Kevin Gilgrist /
Jack Morris
Tom Urquhart /
Dan Tribe
Robert Foster/
David Teasdale
Andrew Foster/
Chloe Percival
James Durkin /
James McGough
Guy Butler/ Matt
Baddeley

David Burns/ Steve
Hallmark

Erdinc
Degirmencioglu/
Robert Wiggins
Bill Bates/ Kari
Bates

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson
Chris Hetherington/
Kevin Robinson
Liam Howard/
Stephen Henty

3:00

3:10

2:49

3:06

2:57

3:03

4:25

3:09

3:01

3:02

3:07

3:07

2:53

2:49

2:52

2:55

2:51

2:53

2:45

3:05

2:56

3:01

3:02

2:54

4:20

4:13

4:12

4:14

4:15

4:18

4:02

4:17

4:13

4:23

4:29

4:25

4:08

4:09

4:17

4:11

4:12

4:11

4:00

4:08

4:09

4:13

4:19

4:18

3:11

3:10

3:13

3:13

3:14

3:11

3:21

3:18

3:12

3:21

3:23

3:17

3:09

3:11

3:07

3:10

3:12

3:10

3:02

3:14

3:13

3:17

3:20

4:46

3:53

3:53

4:01

3:55

3:59

3:52

3:49

3:57

3:58

4:01

4:04

4:01

3:50

3:48

3:51

3:55

3:56

3:57

3:45

3:53

4:00

4:00

4:02

3:58

6:20

6:17

6:32

6:25

6:31

6:30

6:06

10 11 12
6:19 4:20 4:17

6:23 4:22 4:19

6:21 4:27 4:16

6:18 4:21 4:15

6:23 4:26 4:25

6:28 4:44 4:25

6:06 4:15 4:11

Car 24 Penalty details:-

6:42

6:36

6:43

6:48

6:31

6:31 4:28 4:18

6:36 4:33 4:34

6:42 4:34 4:37

6:43 4:37 4:28

6:27 4:26 4:20

Total
49:40

Penalty

49:44

49:58

49:58

50:21

50:42

1:00 50:47

1:00 for Jump Start SS10

51:00

51:01

51:54

52:22

52:30

Cls
Pos
9
10

11

11

12

13

14

15

16

OIA

Pos

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

40

41

42

43



Car Cls
75 B

28 E
89 C
91 E
52 A
74 B
81 B
87 B
71 A
80 B
73 B
47 D

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Mark Norwood/ 3:07 3:10 436 4:32 3:29 3:33 4:18 4:16 6:57
Carl Norwood

Jack Ives/ David 2:36 2:29 345 3142 2:48 2:46 3:27 3:25 11.00
Read

Martin Thompson/  3:29 3:35 4:28 4:14 3:23 3:20 4:06 4:02 6:32
Carol Thompson

Anthony Topham/ 3:28 259 7:.00 4:13 3:.08 3:12 3:53 3:43 6:19
Sean crowley

Chris Johnson/ 3:05 258 4:35 4:27 3:25 3:23 4:11 4:.07 651
Rob Johnson

George Clarke/ 3:12 3:03 4:30 4:24 3:23 3:21 4:18 4:14 657
David Vardy

Wesley David 3:12 3:.07 4:34 4:34 3:28 3:30 4:16 4:15 7:03
Gilford/ Tony Gill

David Forrester/ 3:33 3:.07 4:37 434 3:30 3:29 414 412 652
lan Nichols

Glyn Thomas/ 3:47 3:07 4:35 4:30 3:28 3:26 4:13 4:14 659
Owain Thomas

Richard Roberts/ 3:23 3:16 4:48 4:39 3:32 3:36 4:15 4:15 7:00
Richard William

Blears

Gordon Davies/ 3:15 3:13 505 4:44 3:37 3:35 4:22 422 7.07
Tina Horsefield

Philip Jennings/ 2:52 2:45 4:.06 4:02 3:.06 3:04 7:00 30:.00 6:16

George Jennings

10
6:56

5:44

6:34

6:21

6:55

6:48

6:53

6:51

6:53

7:12

6:55

6:15

11
4:47

4:01

4:41

4:34

4:48

4:51

4:44

4:44

4:50

4:47

4:53

4:11

12 Penalty
2:57

7:00

4:35

4:20

4:46

4:50

4:42

4:39

4:43

4:47

4:52

4:11

Total
52:38

52:43

52:59

53:10

53:31

53:51

54:18

54:22

54:45

55:30

56:00

1:17:48

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
7 44
12 45
17 46
13 47
4 48
8 49
9 50
10 51
5 52
11 53
12 54
7 55



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6
63 A Bruce Lindsay/Ella 4:18 2:58 7:00 30:00 3:16 3:11
Tyson
78 B Gary Alan Jones/ 3:16 3:13 4:35 7:00 3:28 3:26
Gary Alan Jones
14 D Alan Oldfield/ 30:00 30:00 3:49 3:45 2:53 251
Dylan Thomas
64 A Marcus Tinsley/ 5:00 30:00 30:.00 4:20 3:15 3:14
David Batley
76 B Mark Livesey/ 3:04 3:03 7:00 30:00 6:00 30:00
Graham Brown
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
2.45 2.45 3.56 3.56 2.86 2.86
miles miles miles miles miles miles

7
3:56

4:17

3:30

3:59

4:16

Stage 7
3.39
miles

8 9 10 11
3:56 6:24 6:25 4:22

4:15 11:00 30:00 4:46

3:30 5:55 5:47 4:03

3:57 6:49 6:27 4:26

4:13 6:51 6:46 4:48

Stage 8
3.39
miles

Stage 9
5.60
miles

12 Penalty

7:00

4:42

3:58

4:25

4:41

Stage
10
5.60
miles

Total
1:22:46

1:23:58

1:40:01

1:45:52

1:50:42

Stage
11
3.69
miles

Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

13 57

14 60

Stage
12
3.69
miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 E
2 D
3 E
4 D
5 E
6 E
7 E
8 E

Final

Crew

Wesley Simpson/
Joe Ford

Gareth Edwards/
Ben Ruff

John Stone/ Alex
Stone

Nigel Gibbard/
Simon John
Rogers

Mark Holmes/
Matt Daniels
Mark Roberts/
Stephen Landen
Lyndon Barton/
Simon Hunter
Julian Hope/ Reg
Smith

Individual Times

2:18

2:36

2:25

2:22

2:34

2:35

2:32

2:56

2:18

2:27

2:19

2:20

2:29

2:30

2:25

2:32

3:32

3:36

3:32

3:28

3:41

3:42

3:39

3:45

3:43

3:28

3:26

3:26

3:37

3:37

3:36

3:38

2:39

2:41

2:37

2:39

2:49

2:49

2:46

2:47

2:36

2:39

2:36

2:38

2:47

2:48

2:45

2:46

[CATACLEAN |

3:13

3:17

3:15

3:15

3:36

3:25

3:22

3:28

3:12

3:19

3:11

3:12

3:27

3:24

3:20

3:24

In Starting Order

5:15

5:27

5:16

5:17

5:42

5:30

5:40

Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

to Stage Finish 12

10
5:17

5:17

5:15

5:18

5:39

5:28

5:43

11
3:49

3:41

3:43

7:00

3:50

3:47

3:54

Cls OIA
12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:40 41:32 2 2
3:37 42:05 2 4
3:39 41:14 1 1
Gearbox
Driver Tired
3:51 43:52 5 8
3:44 42:54 4 7
3:52 0:10 44:35 6 12


http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/
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Car Cls

10 E
11 D
12 C
13 C
14 D
15 D
16 E
17 D
18 D
19 C

Crew 1

Mike English/ 2:32
Andy Robinson

Sean Cassidy/

Sean Devlin

Wil Owen/ Chloe  2:27
Louise Thomas

Jason Wilson / 2:31
Lee Wilson

Mike Gilman/ lain 2:42
Douglas

2:22

2:24

2:26

2:36

Alan Oldfield/ 30:00 30:00

Dylan Thomas

Dave Roberts/ 2:32
Rob Bryn

“Chicken” Jones

Adam Williams/ 2:45
Rachael Atherton

Wayne Thomas/  2:33
Darrel Thomas

Bertie Morton/ 2:46
Mark Walker

Thomas Anthony  2:39
Davies/ Jason

Sugden

2:25

2:41

2:29

2:43

2:30

3:37

3:34

3:44

3:48

3:49

3:52

3:52

3:44

3:55

3:45

3:35

3:29

3:35

3:42

3:45

3:45

3:50

3:34

3:48

3:37

2:48

2:42

2:48

2:51

2:53

2:51

2:54

6:00

2:57

2:53

Cls OIA

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 8 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Failure to negotiate
chicane on SS5
2:39 3:19 3:18 525 5:26 3:46 3:39 42:26 3 5
Non Starter
2:39 319 3:16 5220 5:20 3:42 3:39 41:51 1 3
2:42 3:22 3:19 5224 5:30 3:42 3:39 42:42 1 6
2:47 3:27 3:26 5:44 5:42 3:55 351 44:31 3 11
2:51 3:30 3:30 555 5:47 4:03 3:58 1:40:01 8 58
2:48 3:26 3:24 5:40 5:33 3:51 3:47 43:54 3 9
Gearbox
Snapped Throttle
Cable
2:55 Clutch Issues
2:50 3:27 324 535 5:41 3:48 3:48 43:57 2 10



Car Cls
20 B
21 D
22 E
23 D
24 B
25 C
26 B
27 E
28 E
29 C

Crew

John Lewis /
Kath Curzon
Ryan Fagan/
Jordan Joines
Greg Williams/
Sophie Landen
Dave Orritt/ Sean
Flint

David Burns/
Steve Hallmark

Richie Hughes/
Martyn Quant

Sion Jones/ R.
Caian Williams

Keith
Richardson/
Jackie
Richardson

Jack Ives/ David
Read

Gareth Hughes /
Ifan Devine

2:39

2:28

2:42

2:51

4:25

2:55

2:41

2:36

2:35

2:23

2:38

2:38

2:45

2:42

2:35

2:29

3:54

3:38

3:52

3:50

4:02

3:59

3:51

3:45

3:44

3:36

3:48

3:45

4:00

3:52

3:45

3:42

2:54

2:46

2:54

2:54

3:21

2:58

2:55

2:48

2:53

2:46

2:52

2:52

3:02

2:58

2:54

2:46

3:33

3:25

3:34

3:29

3:49

3:38

3:34

3:27

3:34

3:26

3:32

3:36

3:45

3:41

3:33

3:25

9 10 11 12
5:50 5:46 4:07 4:02

5:37 11:00
5146 5:44

3:59 3:59

5144 5:43 4:00 3:54

6:06 6:06 4:15 4:11

Car 24 Penalty details:-

Car 26 Penalty details:-

5:50 5:48 3:58 3:59

11:00 5:44 4:01 7:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

45:31 1 16

Penalty

Loss of Power

45:20 7 14

45:16 4 13
1:00

50:47 6 38

1:00 for Jump Start SS10

Non Starter
0:10 Gearbox Issues
0:10 for Failure to negotiate

chicane on SS6
45:23 8 15

52:43 12 45

Halfshaft broke,
making wheel fall
off



Car Cls
30 C
31 E
32 B
33 D
34 H
35 A
36 E
37 D
38 B
39 D
40 A

Crew

Kevin Williams/
Andrew Davies
Stephen Harvey/
Phil Boyle

Ben Wilkinson/
Andrew
Wilkinson

Neil Philpotts/
Stuart
MacMaster
Kimberley Stuart
Mather/ Yvonne
Elizabeth Mather
Dion Rowlands/
Kai Alcock

Tony Davies/
Harry Walshaw
Martin Fox/
Lauren Hewitt
Mike Maddocks/
Michael Richard
Maddocks

Ryan Simpson /
Marc Fowler
Adam Philpotts/
Tom Waites

3:24

2:46

2:40

2:35

2:54

2:58

3:25

2:47

2:49

2:29

2:42

2:52

2:37

2:37

2:34

2:49

2:49

3:06

2:33

2:42

2:27

2:40

4:01

3:56

3:50

3:53

4:09

4:25

3:52

4:03

3:43

3:58

3:51

3:48

3:48

3:50

4:02

4:13

3:44

4:00

3:45

3:53

2:58

2:55

2:54

5:19

3:06

3:17

2:52

3:02

2:46

2:59

2:56

2:52

2:54

2:53

3:03

3:19

3:27

3:00

2:49

3:00

3:43

3:35

3:35

3:36

3:48

4:02

3:45

3:41

3:26

3:44

3:40

3:58

3:33

7:00

3:48

3:57

3:39

3:42

3:27

3:44

5:59

6:10

5.57

5:51

6:11

6:30

6:02

5:35

6:12

10 11
6:03 4:04 4:02

5:55 4:06 3:59

5:55 4:07 3:59

5:58

6:10 4:15 4:12

11:00

6:00 4:12 4:09

6:16 4:20 4:17

12 Penalty

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
47:33 6 22

46:37 9 19

45:49 2 17

Retired

48:27 1 26

Engine Issues

Mechanical Failure

Retired

47:22 3 21

Retired

47:45 1 23



Car Cls
41 C
42 A
43 C
44 B
45 C
46 C
47 D
48 C
49 C
50 E
51 A

Crew

Tim Simpson/
Garry Green
Ste Terry/ David
Terry

Mathew Lewis/
Rachael Lewis
Chris Phillips/
Sarah Hughes
Chris
Hetherington/
Kevin Robinson
Erdinc
Degirmencioglu/
Robert Wiggins
Philip Jennings/
George Jennings
John Morris/
John Paul Morris
Keith Anglesea/
Christine
Pearson

Craig Kennedy/
Jonathon
Kennedy

Rob Jones/
Robert Ottewill

2:51

2:50

2:40

2:52

3:07

3:09

2:52

2:55

3:02

2:46

3:14

2:47

2:48

2:39

2:49

3:02

3:05

2:45

2:48

3:01

2:48

3:11

4:07

3:53

4:06

4:29

4:17

4:06

4:10

4:23

4:08

4:38

4:03

3:50

4:00

4:19

4:08

4:02

4:03

4:13

4:01

4:32

3:06

2:58

3:06

3:23

3:18

3:06

3:10

3:21

3:06

3:28

3:03

2:55

3:05

3:20

3:14

3:04

3:10

3:17

3:06

3:26

3:52

3:37

3:48

4:04

3:57

7:00

3:47

4:01

3:45

4:14

3:48

3:35

3:46

4:02

3:53

30:00

3:46

4:00

3:45

4:14

6:15

5:59

6:10

6:48

6:42

6:16

6:15

6:43

6:15

10

6:13

5:56

6:11

6:43

6:31

6:15

6:21

6:42

6:26

11

4:17

4:05

4:15

4:37

4:28

4:11

4:26

4:34

4:20

12 Penalty

4:13

4:04

4:11

4:28

4:18

4:11

4:19

4:37

4:08

Retired

48:35

46:11

48:19

52:22

51:00

1:17:48

49:10

51:54

48:34

Retired

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

15

12

14

10

28

18

25

42

39

55

29

41

27



Car Cls
52 A

53 C
54 E
55 C
56 C
57 C
58 A
59 C
60 A
61 C
62 D
63 A

Crew

Chris Johnson/
Rob Johnson
Chris Thomas /
Caroline Lodge
Robert Foster/
David Teasdale
Bill Bates/ Kari
Bates

Chris Roberts/
Carl Bennett
Philip John Ball/
Adam Paul
Cooper

Darren Roberts/
Dale Gabbert
Jackson Willett/
Ryan Gray
Gareth Roberts/
Sion Rowlands
Trevor Groves/
Lauren Groves
Neill Cousins/
Graham
McDougall
Bruce Lindsay/
Ella Tyson

3:05

2:45

2:49

3:01

2:29

2:49

2:58

2:33

2:53

3:09

2:43

4:18

2:58

2:43

2:52

2:56

2:28

2:44

5:00

2:55

3:04

2:38

2:58

4:35

4:08

4:12

4:13

3:47

4:01

3:53

4:10

4:29

3:51

7:00

4:27

4:02

4:17

4:09

3:46

3:56

3:44

7:00

4:24

3:45

30:00

3:25

3:02

3:13

3:12

3:56

3:06

2:51

3:17

3:23

2:55

3:16

3:23

3:03

3:07

3:13

2:59

2:50

3:16

3:24

2:53

3:11

4:11

3:45

4:01

3:58

3:41

3:32

4:13

4:11

3:33

3:56

4:07

3:41

3:51

4:00

3:31

3:30

4:16

3:27

3:56

6:51

6:06

6:32

6:36

6:01

7:55

10
6:55

6:08

6:21

6:36

6:02

11
4:48

4:12

4:27

4:33

12 Penalty
4:46

4:11

4:16

4:34

6:24 6:25 4:22 7:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
53:31 4 48
47:46 7 24
49:58 11 34
51:01 13 40

Retired

Clutch Failure

Retired

Retired

Fuel Issues

Top End Siezed

Retired

1:22:46 6 56



Car Cls
64 A
65 B
66 C
67 C
68 C
69 C
70 C
71 A
72 D
73 B
74 B
75 B
76 B

Crew

Marcus Tinsley/
David Batley
Andy Wilde /
Barry Armer

Kevin Butler /
Joseph Graham
Kevin Gilgrist /
Jack Morris

David Hill /
Stephen Turner

Steven Cawsey/
Ross Baigent

Tom Urquhart /
Dan Tribe

Glyn Thomas/
Owain Thomas

Paul Morris / Ben
forrester

Gordon Davies/
Tina Horsefield

George Clarke/
David Vardy

Mark Norwood/
Carl Norwood

Mark Livesey/
Graham Brown

5:00

2:52

3:08

3:00

2:41

2:56

3:10

3:47

2:52

3:15

3:12

3:07

3:04

2
30:00

2:50

2:59

2:53

2:37

2:55

2:49

3:07

2:50

3:13

3:03

3:10

3:03

3
30:00

4:18

4:26

4:20

4:46

4:21

4:13

4:35

4:19

5:05

4:30

4:36

7:00

4:20

4:09

4:22

4:08

3:55

4:16

4:09

4:30

4:06

4:44

4:24

4:32

30:00

3:15

3:11

3:22

3:11

2:58

3:14

3:10

3:28

3:12

3:37

3:23

3:29

6:00

3:14

3:10

3:09

2:56

3:11

3:11

3:26

3:10

3:35

3:21

3:33

30:00

3:59

3:51

3:53

3:37

3:55

3:53

4:13

3:54

4:22

4:18

4:18

4:16

3:57

3:49

3:50

3:33

3:55

3:48

4:14

3:50

4:22

4:14

4:16

4:13

6:49

6:17

6:20

6:04

6:17

6:59

6:29

7:07

6:57

6:57

6:51

10
6:27

6:16

6:19

5:56

6:23

6:53

6:15

6:55

6:48

6:56

6:46

11
4:26

4:21

4:20

4:10

4:22

4:50

4:21

4:53

4:51

4:47

4:48

12 Penalty

4:25

4:18

4:17

4:03

4:19

4:43

4:16

4:52

4:50

2:57

4:41

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1:45:52 7 59

49:22 5 30

Flywheel Failure

49:40 9 32

47:16 5 20

Retired

49:44 10 33

54:45 5 52

49:34 5 31

56:00 12 54

53:51 8 49

52:38 7 44

1:50:42 14 60



Car Cls
77 D
78 B

79 B
80 B
81 B
82 B
83 B
84 C
85 A
86 A
87 B
88 C

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Guy Butler/ Matt  3:03 2:53 4:18 4:11 3:11 3:10 3:52 3557 6:30
Baddeley

Gary Alan Jones/ 3:16 3:13 4:35 7:00 3:28 3:26 4:17 4:15 11:00
Gary Alan Jones

Mark Gellatly / 3:06 3:.08 431 426 3:21

lan Clapham

Richard Roberts/ 3:23 3:16 4:48 4:39 3:32 3:36 4:15 4:15 7:00
Richard William

Blears

Wesley David 3:12 3:.07 4:34 434 3:28 3:30 4:16 4:15 7:03
Gilford/ Tony Gill

Tim Millington/ 3:16 3:06 4:39 7:00 30:00 30:00 30:00

Andy Millington

Michael Jones/ 3:09 3:.01 422 419 320 315 4:.00 357 6:00
Philip Jones

Liam Howard/ 3:07 2:54 4:25 4:18 3:17 446 401 358 6:31
Stephen Henty

Barri Wilmot /

Clare Jennings

Martin Melling/ 3:21 30:00 455 4:46 3:41 342

Lewis Griffiths

David Forrester/ 3:33 3:.07 437 4:34 3:30 329 414 4:12 652
lan Nichols

Robert Stephen 2:49 2:39 350 350 254 255 335 3:37 11:.00

Burgess/ Jenna
Reay

10
6:28

11
4:44

30:00 4:46

712 4:47

6:53

4:44

6:27 4:26

6:51 4:44

12 Penalty
4:25

4:42

4:47

4:42

4:20

4:39

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

50:42 6 37

1:23:58 13 57
Diff Failure

55:30 11 53

54:18 9 50

Broken Driveshaft

Gearbox Linkage

52:30 16 43
Non Starter
Electrical

54:22 10 51
Retired



Car Cls
89 C
90 C
91 E
92 C
93 A
94 A

Crew

Martin
Thompson/ Carol
Thompson
James Durkin /
James McGough
Anthony Topham/
Sean crowley
Terence Trelfa /
Bill Pearson
Andrew Foster/
Chloe Percival
Jim McBain/ Sion
Morris

3:29

2:57

3:28

5:00

3:06

3:46

2 3

3:35 4:28

2:51 4:15

2:59 7:00

30:00 30:00

2:55 4:14

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1

2.45

miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 2 Stage 3
2.45 3.56
miles miles

Stage 4
3.56
miles

4:14

4:12

4:13

4:42

4:11

Stage 5
2.86
miles

3:23

3:14

3:08

3:13

3:20

3:12

3:12

3:10

Stage 6
2.86
miles

4:06

3:59

3:53

3:55

Stage 7
3.39
miles

4:02

3:56

3:43

3:55

Stage 8

6:32

6:31

6:19

6:25

3.39
miles

10 11
6:34 4:41

6:23 4:26

6:21 4:34

6:18 4:21

Stage 9
5.60
miles

12 Penalty

4:35

4:25

4:20

4:15

Stage
10
5.60
miles

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
52:59 17 46
5021 11 36
53:10 13 47
Retired

49:58 3 35
Engine Blown
Stage Stage
11 12
3.69 3.69
miles miles
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Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

Final Individual Times in Class Order to Stage Finish 12
Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
40 A Adam Philpotts/ 2:42 2:40 358 353 2:59 3:00 3:44 3:44 6:12 6:16 4:20 4:17 47:45 1 23
Tom Waites
42 A Ste Terry/ David 250 2:48 4.07 4:.03 3:.06 3:03 3:52 3148 6:15 6:13 4:17 4:13 48:35 2 28
Terry
93 A Andrew Foster/ 3:06 255 4:14 4:11 3:13 3:10 3:55 3:55 6:25 6:18 4:21 4:15 49:58 3 35
Chloe Percival
52 A Chris Johnson/ 3:05 258 4:35 4:27 3:25 3:23 4:11 4:.07 6:51 6:55 4:48 4:46 53:31 4 48
Rob Johnson
71 A Glyn Thomas/ 3:47 3:07 435 4:30 3:28 3:26 4:13 4:14 6559 6:53 4:50 4:43 54:45 5 52
Owain Thomas
63 A Bruce Lindsay/ Ella 4:18 2:58 7:00 30:00 3:16 3:11 3:56 3:56 6:24 6:25 4:22 7:00 1:22:46 6 56
Tyson
64 A Marcus Tinsley/ 5:00 30:00 30:00 4:20 3:15 3:14 3:59 357 6:49 6:27 4:26 4:25 1:45:52 7 59
David Batley
Class B
20 B John Lewis / Kath 2:39 2:35 354 3144 2:54 2:53 3:33 3:34 550 5:46 4:.07 4:.02 45:31 1 16
Curzon
32 B Ben Wilkinson/ 2:40 2:37 350 3:48 2:54 254 3:35 3:33 557 555 4:.07 3:59 45:49 2 17

Andrew Wilkinson


http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/
http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/

Car Cls

38

44

65

24

75

74

81

87

80

73

78

B

Crew

Mike Maddocks/
Michael Richard
Maddocks

Chris Phillips/
Sarah Hughes
Andy Wilde / Barry
Armer

David Burns/ Steve
Hallmark

Mark Norwood/
Carl Norwood
George Clarke/
David Vardy
Wesley David
Gilford/ Tony Gill
David Forrester/
lan Nichols
Richard Roberts/
Richard William
Blears

Gordon Davies/
Tina Horsefield
Gary Alan Jones/
Gary Alan Jones

2:49

2:52

2:52

4:25

3:07

3:12

3:12

3:33

3:23

3:15

3:16

2:42

2:49

2:50

2:45

3:10

3:03

3:07

3:07

3:16

3:13

3:13

4:03

4:06

4:18

4:02

4:36

4:30

4:34

4:37

4:48

5:05

4:35

4:00

4:00

4:09

4:00

4:32

4:24

4:34

4:34

4:39

4:44

7:00

3:02

3:06

3:11

3:21

3:29

3:23

3:28

3:30

3:32

3:37

3:28

3:00

3:05

3:10

3:02

3:33

3:21

3:30

3:29

3:36

3:35

3:26

3:41

3:48

3:51

3:49

4:18

4:18

4:16

4:14

4:15

4:22

4:17

3:42

3:46

3:49

3:45

4:16

4:14

4:15

4:12

4:15

4:22

6:02

6:10

6:17

6:06

Car 24 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS10

10

6:00

6:11

6:16

6:06

11

4:12

4:15

4:21

4:15

12 Penalty
4:09
4:11
4:18
4:11 1:00

6:57 6:56 4:47 2:57

6:57

7:03

6:52

7:00

7:07

4:15 11:00

6:48

6:53

6:51

7:12

6:55

30:00

4:51

4:44

4:44

4:47

4:53

4:46

4:50

4:42

4:39

4:47

4:52

4:42

Total

47:22

48:19

49:22

50:47

52:38

53:51

54:18

54:22

55:30

56:00

1:23:58

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
3 21
4 25
5 30
6 38

7

10

11

12

13

49

50

51

53

54

57



Car Cls
76 B
Class C
12 C
19 C
13 C
43 C
68 C
30 C
53 C
48 C
67 C
70 C
90 C

Crew

Mark Livesey/
Graham Brown

Jason Wilson / Lee
Wilson

Thomas Anthony
Davies/ Jason
Sugden

Mike Gilman/ lain
Douglas

Mathew Lewis/
Rachael Lewis
David Hill /
Stephen Turner
Kevin Williams/
Andrew Davies
Chris Thomas /
Caroline Lodge
John Morris/ John
Paul Morris
Kevin Gilgrist /
Jack Morris

Tom Urquhart /
Dan Tribe

James Durkin /
James McGough

3:04

2:31

2:39

2:42

2:40

2:41

3:24

2:45

2:55

3:00

3:10

2:57

3:03

2:26

2:30

2:36

2:39

2:37

2:52

2:43

2:48

2:53

2:49

2:51

4

5

6

7:00 30:00 6:00 30:00 4:16

3:44

3:45

3:48

3:53

4:46

4:01

4:08

4:10

4:20

4:13

4:15

3:35

3:37

3:42

3:50

3:55

3:51

4:02

4:03

4:08

4:09

4:12

2:48

2:53

2:51

2:58

2:58

2:58

3:02

3:10

3:11

3:10

3:14

2:42

2:50

2:47

2:55

2:56

2:56

3:03

3:10

3:09

3:11

3:12

3:22

3:27

3:27

3:37

3:37

3:43

3:45

3:47

3:53

3:53

3:59

4:13

3:19

3:24

3:26

3:35

3:33

3:40

3:41

3:46

3:50

3:48

3:56

6:51

5:24

5:35

5:44

5:59

6:04

5:59

6:06

6:15

6:20

6:17

6:31

10

6:46

5:30

5:141

5:42

5:56

5:56

6:03

6:08

6:21

6:19

6:23

6:23

11

4:48

3:42

3:48

3:55

4:05

4:10

4:04

4:12

4:26

4:20

4:22

4:26

12 Penalty

4:41

3:39

3:48

3:51

4:04

4:03

4:02

4:11

4:19

4:17

4:19

4:25

Total

1:50:42

42:42

43:57

44:31

46:11

47:16

47:33

47:46

49:10

49:40

49:44

50:21

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
14 60
1 6
2 10
3 11
4 18
5 20
6 22
7 24
8 29
9 32
10 33
11 36



Car Cls

46

C

55 C
49 C
45 C
84 C
89 C
Class D
11 D
2 D
15 D
23 D
72 D

Crew

Erdinc
Degirmencioglu/
Robert Wiggins
Bill Bates/ Kari
Bates

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson
Chris Hetherington/
Kevin Robinson
Liam Howard/
Stephen Henty
Martin Thompson/
Carol Thompson

Wil Owen/ Chloe
Louise Thomas
Gareth Edwards/
Ben Ruff

Dave Roberts/ Rob
Bryn “Chicken”
Jones

Dave Orritt/ Sean
Flint

Paul Morris / Ben
forrester

3:09

3:01

3:02

3:07

3:07

3:29

2:27

2:36

2:32

2:51

2:52

3:05

2:56

3:01

3:02

2:54

3:35

2:24

2:27

2:25

2:38

2:50

4:17

4:13

4:23

4:29

4:25

4:28

3:34

3:36

3:52

3:50

4:19

4:08

4:09

4:13

4:19

4:18

4:14

3:29

3:28

3:45

3:45

4:06

3:18

3:12

3:21

3:23

3:17

3:23

2:42

2:41

2:51

2:54

3:12

3:14

3:13

3:17

3:20

4:46

3:20

2:39

2:39

2:48

2:52

3:10

3:57

3:58

4:01

4:04

4:01

4:06

3:19

3:17

3:26

3:29

3:54

3:53

4:00

4:00

4:02

3:58

4:02

3:16

3:19

3:24

3:36

3:50

6:42

6:36

6:43

6:48

6:31

6:32

5:20

5:27

5:40

5:44

6:29

10

6:31

6:36

6:42

6:43

6:27

6:34

5:20

5:17

5:33

5:43

6:15

11

4:28

4:33

4:34

4:37

4:26

4:41

3:42

3:41

3:51

4:00

4:21

12 Penalty

4:18

4:34

4:37

4:28

4:20

4:35

3:39

3:37

3:47

3:54

4:16

Total

51:00

51:01

51:54

52:22

52:30

52:59

41:51

42:05

43:54

45:16

49:34

Cls
Pos

12

13

14

15

16

17

O/A
Pos

39

40

41

42

43

46

13

31



Car Cls
77 D
47 D

14 D
Class E
3 E
1 E
9 E
7 E
6 E
8 E
22 E
27 E

Crew

Guy Butler/ Matt
Baddeley

Philip Jennings/
George Jennings

Alan Oldfield/
Dylan Thomas

John Stone/ Alex
Stone

Wesley Simpson/
Joe Ford

Mike English/ Andy
Robinson

Lyndon Barton/
Simon Hunter
Mark Roberts/
Stephen Landen

Julian Hope/ Reg
Smith

Greg Williams/
Sophie Landen
Keith Richardson/
Jackie Richardson

1
3:03

2:52

30:00

2:25

2:18

2:32

2:32

2:35

2:56

2:42

2:41

2:53

2:45

30:00

2:19

2:18

2:22

2:25

2:30

2:32

2:38

2:35

4:18

4:06

3:49

3:32

3:32

3:37

3:39

3:42

3:45

3:52

3:51

4:11

4:02

3:45

3:26

3:43

3:35

3:36

3:37

3:38

3:48

3:45

3:11

3:06

2:53

2:37

2:39

2:48

2:46

2:49

2:47

2:54

2:55

3:10

3:04

2:51

2:36

2:36

2:39

2:45

2:48

2:46

2:52

2:54

3:52

7:.00

3:30

3:15

3:13

3:19

3:22

3:25

3:28

3:34

3:34

3:57

30:00

3:30

3:11

3:12

3:18

3:20

3:24

3:24

3:32

3:33

11
4:44

12

6:30 6:28 4:25

6:16 6:15 4:11 4:11

5:55 5:47 4:03 3:58

5:16 5:15 3:43 3:39

5:15 5:17 3:49 3:40

5:25 5:26 3:46 3:39

5:30 5:28 3:47 3:44

5:42 5:39 3:50 3:51

5:40 5:43 3:54 3:52
Car 8 Penalty details:-
5:46 5:44 3:59 3:59

5:50 5:48 3:58 3:59

Cls
Total Pos

50:42 6

O/A
Pos

37

Penalty

1:17:48 7 55

1:40:01 8 58

41:14 1 1
41:32 2 2
42:26 3 5
4254 4 7
43:52 5 8
0:10

44:35 6 12

0:10 for Failure to negotiate
chicane on SS5
45:20 7 14

45:23 8 15



Car ClIs Crew 1 2

31 E Stephen Harvey/ 2:46 2:37
Phil Boyle

50 E Craig Kennedy/ 2:46 2:48
Jonathon Kennedy

54 E Robert Foster/ 2:49 2:52

David Teasdale

28 E Jack Ives/ David 2:36 2:29
Read

91 E Anthony Topham/ 3:28 2:59
Sean crowley

Class H

34 H Kimberley Stuart 2:54 2:49
Mather/ Yvonne
Elizabeth Mather

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
2.45 2.45 3.56 3.56
miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

3:56

4:08

4:12

3:45

7:00

4:09

3:48

4:01

4:17

3:42

4:13

4:02

Stage 5
2.86
miles

2:55

3:06

3:13

2:48

3:08

3:06

Stage
2.86

2:52

3:06

3:07

2:46

3:12

3:03

6

miles

3:35

3:45

4:01

3:27

3:53

3:48

3:58

3:45

3:51

3:25

3:43

3:48

Stage 7

3.39
miles

6:10

6:15

6:32

11:00

6:19

6:11

Stage 8

3.39
miles

10
5:55

6:26

6:21

5:44

6:21

6:10

11
4:06

4:20

4:27

4:01

4:34

4:15

Stage 9
5.60
miles

12 Penalty
3:59

4:08

4:16

7:00

4:20

4:12

Stage
10
5.60
miles

Total
46:37

48:34

49:58

52:43

53:10

48:27

Stage
11
3.69
miles

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

9

10

11

12

13

19

27

34

45

47

26

Stage

12
3.69

miles
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Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

Final

Car Cls Crew

3
1
11

12

15
19
13

23
22
27
20
32

E
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John Stone/ Alex Stone

Wesley Simpson/ Joe Ford

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Gareth Edwards/ Ben Ruff

Mike English/ Andy Robinson

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter

Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen

Dave Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones
Thomas Anthony Davies/ Jason Sugden
Mike Gilman/ lain Douglas

Julian Hope/ Reg Smith

Dave Orritt/ Sean Flint

Greg Williams/ Sophie Landen

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson
John Lewis / Kath Curzon

Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson

Overall Results

In Position Order

Car

Volkswagen Polo Gti R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk 2

Darrian GTR+ T90 gtr +

Ford Fiesta Rally 2 R5
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta

Ford Mk2 Escort
Darrian T9

Darrian T9

Proton IRIZ R5

Ford Escort RS2000
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Cosworth
Darrian T9

Peugeot 106 Maxi

Total

41:14
41:32
41:51
42:05
42:26
42:42
42:54
43:52
43:54
43:57
44:31
44:35
45:16
45:20
45:23
45:31
45:49

1

N kP 00 N B O WDN WO >~ PFP ODNFLDN

Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N o o0~ W DN P
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to Stage Finish 12

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:18
+0:37
+0:51
+1:12
+1:28
+1:40
+2:38
+2:40
+2:43
+3:17
+3:21
+4.02
+4:06
+4:09
+4:17
+4:35

+0:18
+0:19
+0:14
+0:21
+0:16
+0:12
+0:58
+0:02
+0:03
+0:34
+0:04
+0:41
+0:04
+0:03
+0:08
+0:18


http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/
http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/

Car Cls Crew

43
31
68
38
30
40
53
44
34
50
42
48
65
72
67
70
54
93
90
77
24
46
55
49

C
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Mathew Lewis/ Rachael Lewis
Stephen Harvey/ Phil Boyle
David Hill / Stephen Turner

Mike Maddocks/ Michael Richard Maddocks

Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies
Adam Philpotts/ Tom Waites
Chris Thomas / Caroline Lodge
Chris Phillips/ Sarah Hughes

Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy
Ste Terry/ David Terry

John Morris/ John Paul Morris
Andy Wilde / Barry Armer

Paul Morris / Ben forrester

Kevin Gilgrist / Jack Morris

Tom Urquhart / Dan Tribe

Robert Foster/ David Teasdale
Andrew Foster/ Chloe Percival
James Durkin / James McGough
Guy Butler/ Matt Baddeley

David Burns/ Steve Hallmark
Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert Wiggins
Bill Bates/ Kari Bates

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Car

Ford Escort Maxi F2
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic Type R
Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Nissan Micra
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 106 Gti

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus

Subaru Impreza
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort
Honda Civic
BMW Compact
Ford Fiesta ST
Renault Clio 182 cup
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta st150
Mini Cooper S
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
Lotus Exige
BMW Compact

Total

46:11
46:37
47:16
47:22
47:33
47:45
47:46
48:19
48:27
48:34
48:35
49:10
49:22
49:34
49:40
49:44
49:58
49:58
50:21
50:42
50:47
51:00
51:01
51:54

4
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10
11

11

12

13
14

Penalty Pos Pos

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+4:57
+5:23
+6:02
+6:08
+6:19
+6:31
+6:32
+7:05
+7:13
+7:20
+7:21
+7:56
+8:08
+8:20
+8:26
+8:30
+8:44
+8:44
+9:07
+9:28
+9:33
+9:46
+9:47
+10:40

+0:22
+0:26
+0:39
+0:06
+0:11
+0:12
+0:01
+0:33
+0:08
+0:07
+0:01
+0:35
+0:12
+0:12
+0:06
+0:04
+0:14

+0:23
+0:21
+0:05
+0:13
+0:01
+0:53



Car Cls Crew

45
84
75
28
89
91
52
74
81
87
71
80
73
47
63
78
14
64
76

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

C
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Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson
Liam Howard/ Stephen Henty

Mark Norwood/ Carl Norwood

Jack lves/ David Read

Martin Thompson/ Carol Thompson
Anthony Topham/ Sean crowley
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
George Clarke/ David Vardy
Wesley David Gilford/ Tony Gill
David Forrester/ lan Nichols

Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas
Richard Roberts/ Richard William Blears
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson

Gary Alan Jones/ Gary Alan Jones
Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas
Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley

Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown

Car

Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort

Mini Cooper

Citroen DS3 R5 EVO

BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

BMW Compact
Ford Fiesta S1400
Mini Cooper
Darrian T90 GTR+
Peugeot 205 Rallye
MINI Cooper

Total

52:22
52:30
52:38
52:43
52:59
53:10
53:31
53:51
54:18
54:22
54:45
55:30
56:00
1:17:48
1:22:46
1:23:58
1:40:01
1:45:52
1:50:42

15
16

7
12
17
13

10

11

12

13

14

Penalty Pos Pos

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+11:08
+11:16
+11:24
+11:29
+11:45
+11:56
+12:17
+12:37
+13:04
+13:08
+13:31
+14:16
+14:46
+36:34
+41:32
+42:44
+58:47
+1:04:38
+1:09:28

+0:28
+0:08
+0:08
+0:05
+0:16
+0:11
+0:21
+0:20
+0:27
+0:04
+0:23
+0:45
+0:30
+21:48
+4:58
+1:12
+16:03
+5:51
+4:50
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Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

Final

Car Cls Crew

1
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Wesley Simpson/ Joe Ford
Gareth Edwards/ Ben Ruff

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Nigel Gibbard/ Simon John Rogers
Mark Holmes/ Matt Daniels

Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter
Julian Hope/ Reg Smith

Mike English/ Andy Robinson
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Mike Gilman/ lain Douglas

Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas

Dave Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones

Adam Williams/ Rachael Atherton
Wayne Thomas/ Darrel Thomas
Bertie Morton/ Mark Walker

Overall Results

In Starting Order

Car

Ford Fiesta R5

Darrian GTR+ T90 gtr +
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
Darrian T90

Mg Metro 6r4

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5

Proton IRIZ RS

Ford Fiesta Rally 2 R5
Ford Escort Mk 2
Darrian T90 GTR
Darrian T9

Darrian T90 GTR+

Ford Mk2 Escort
Subaru Impreza
Darrian GTR

Ford Escort MK2

to Stage Finish 12

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
41:32 2 2
42:05 2 4
41:14 1 1
40:55

25:00

43:52 5
42:54 4
44:35 6 12
42:26 3
41:51 1
42:42 1
44:31 3 11
1:40:01 8 58
43:54 3 9
16:02

18:20

19:04


http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/
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Car Cls Crew

19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
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Thomas Anthony Davies/ Jason Sugden
John Lewis / Kath Curzon

Ryan Fagan/ Jordan Joines

Greg Williams/ Sophie Landen

Dave Orritt/ Sean Flint

David Burns/ Steve Hallmark

Sion Jones/ R. Caian Williams

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson
Jack lves/ David Read

Gareth Hughes / Ifan Devine

Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies
Stephen Harvey/ Phil Boyle

Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson
Neil Philpotts/ Stuart MacMaster

Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

Dion Rowlands/ Kai Alcock
Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw

Martin Fox/ Lauren Hewitt

Mike Maddocks/ Michael Richard Maddocks

Ryan Simpson / Marc Fowler
Adam Philpotts/ Tom Waites
Tim Simpson/ Garry Green
Ste Terry/ David Terry
Mathew Lewis/ Rachael Lewis

Car

Darrian T9

Darrian T9

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort RS2000
Vauxhall Corsa
Citreon Saxo

Ford Escort Cosworth
Citroen DS3 R5 EVO
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Mitsubishi Starion
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Vauxhall Corsa
Skoda Fabia r5
Porsche Cayman
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort MK2
Nissan Micra

Talbot Sunbeam 16v
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort Maxi F2

Total

43:57
45:31
41:05
45:20
45:16
50:47
26:53
45:23
52:43

47:33
46:37
45:49
43:29
48:27

5:47
47:14
26:39
47:22
30:27
47:45

5:38
48:35
46:11

2
1

12

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10
16

14

13

38

15
45

22

19

17

26

21

23

28
18



Car Cls Crew

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

B

OO ®>» » 00 >» 0> 00O0MmMmO>>» >mMmO0OO0O00O0OO0

Chris Phillips/ Sarah Hughes

Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson

Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert Wiggins

Philip Jennings/ George Jennings
John Morris/ John Paul Morris
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy
Rob Jones/ Robert Ottewill

Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson

Chris Thomas / Caroline Lodge
Robert Foster/ David Teasdale

Bill Bates/ Kari Bates

Chris Roberts/ Carl Bennett

Philip John Ball/ Adam Paul Cooper
Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert
Jackson Willett/ Ryan Gray

Gareth Roberts/ Sion Rowlands
Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves
Neill Cousins/ Graham McDougall
Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson

Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley
Andy Wilde / Barry Armer

Kevin Butler / Joseph Graham

Kevin Gilgrist / Jack Morris

Car

Peugeot 106 Gti
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort

BMW Compact
Ford Escort

BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205
Talbot Sunbeam
Subaru Impreza
Lotus Exige
Ginetta G40

Ford Escort Mk 1
Vauxhall Nova SR
Renault Clio RS182
Citroen AX GTI
Porsche 924
Mitsubishi Lancer Turbo
Ford Fiesta S1400
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Honda Civic
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ford Fiesta ST

Total

48:19
52:22
51:00
1:17:48
49:10
51:54
48:34
30:57
53:31
47:46
49:58
51:01
16:26
38:50
2:58
27:53
39:55
26:04
25:45
1:22:46
1:45:52
49:22
18:17
49:40

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

4
15
12

14
10

11
13

25
42
39
55
29
41
27

48
24
34
40

56
59
30

32



Car Cls Crew

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

C
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David Hill / Stephen Turner

Steven Cawsey/ Ross Baigent
Tom Urquhart / Dan Tribe

Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas

Paul Morris / Ben forrester

Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
George Clarke/ David Vardy

Mark Norwood/ Carl Norwood
Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown

Guy Butler/ Matt Baddeley

Gary Alan Jones/ Gary Alan Jones
Mark Gellatly / lan Clapham
Richard Roberts/ Richard William Blears
Wesley David Gilford/ Tony Gill

Tim Millington/ Andy Millington
Michael Jones/ Philip Jones

Liam Howard/ Stephen Henty
Martin Melling/ Lewis Griffiths
David Forrester/ lan Nichols
Robert Stephen Burgess/ Jenna Reay
Martin Thompson/ Carol Thompson
James Durkin / James McGough
Anthony Topham/ Sean crowley

Terence Trelfa / Bill Pearson

Car

Honda Civic Type R
Ford Focus
Renault Clio 182 cup
Peugeot 106 Rallye
BMW Compact

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

MINI Cooper

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper
Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

Austin Mini
Peugeot 205 GTi
Renault Clio 182 cup
BMW Compact
Ford Fiesta st150
Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

47:16 5 20

28:43

49:44 10 33

54:45 5 52

49:34 5 31

56:00 12 54

53:51 8 49

52:38 7 44
1:50:42 14 60

50:42 6 37
1:23:58 13 57

18:32

55:30 11 53

54:18 9 50
1:48:01

35:23

52:30 16 43

50:25

54:22 10 51

37:09

52:59 17 46

50:21 11 36

53:10 13 47
1:09:42



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
93 A Andrew Foster/ Chloe Percival Vauxhall Corsa 49:58 3 35
94 A Jim McBain/ Sion Morris Vauxhall Nova 3:46

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

CATACLEAN

Final Overall Results in Class Order to Stage Finish 12

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

Class A
40 A Adam Philpotts/ Tom Waites Nissan Micra 47:45 1 23
42 A Ste Terry/ David Terry Nissan Micra 48:35 2 28
93 A Andrew Foster/ Chloe Percival Vauxhall Corsa 49:58 3 35
52 A Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson Peugeot 205 53:31 4 48
71 A Glyn Thomas/ Owain Thomas Peugeot 106 Rallye 54:45 5 52
63 A Bruce Lindsay/ Ella Tyson Ford Fiesta S1400 1:22:46 6 56
64 A Marcus Tinsley/ David Batley Peugeot 205 Rallye 1:45:52 7 59

Class B
20 B John Lewis / Kath Curzon Darrian T9 45:31 1 16
32 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson Peugeot 106 Maxi 45:49 2 17
38 B Mike Maddocks/ Michael Richard Maddocks Ford Fiesta 47:22 3 21
44 B Chris Phillips/ Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 48:19 4 25
65 B Andy Wilde / Barry Armer Honda Civic 49:22 5 30
24 B David Burns/ Steve Hallmark Vauxhall Corsa 50:47 6 38
75 B Mark Norwood/ Carl Norwood Mini Cooper 52:38 7 44
74 B George Clarke/ David Vardy Mini Cooper 53:51 8 49
81 B Wesley David Gilford/ Tony Gill Mini Cooper 54:18 9 50
87 B David Forrester/ lan Nichols Peugeot 205 GTi 54:22 10 51
80 B Richard Roberts/ Richard William Blears Mini Cooper 55:30 11 53


http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/
http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/

Car Cls Crew

73
78
76

Class C

12
19
13
43
68
30
53
48
67
70
90
46
55
49
45
84
89

Class D

11
2

B
B
B

C

O 0O 0O 0000000000000

D
D

Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Gary Alan Jones/ Gary Alan Jones

Mark Livesey/ Graham Brown

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Thomas Anthony Davies/ Jason Sugden
Mike Gilman/ lain Douglas

Mathew Lewis/ Rachael Lewis

David Hill / Stephen Turner

Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies

Chris Thomas / Caroline Lodge

John Morris/ John Paul Morris

Kevin Gilgrist / Jack Morris

Tom Urquhart / Dan Tribe

James Durkin / James McGough
Erdinc Degirmencioglu/ Robert Wiggins
Bill Bates/ Kari Bates

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Chris Hetherington/ Kevin Robinson
Liam Howard/ Stephen Henty

Martin Thompson/ Carol Thompson

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Gareth Edwards/ Ben Ruff

Car

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
MINI Cooper

Darrian T90 GTR
Darrian T9

Darrian T9

Ford Escort Maxi F2
Honda Civic Type R
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta ST
Renault Clio 182 cup
Ford Fiesta st150
Ford Escort

Lotus Exige

BMW Compact
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort

BMW Compact

Ford Escort Mk 2
Darrian GTR+ T90 gtr +

Total

56:00
1:23:58
1:50:42

42:42
43:57
44:31
46:11
47:16
47:33
47:46
49:10
49:40
49:44
50:21
51:00
51:01
51:54
52:22
52:30
52:59

41:51
42:05

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

12
13
14
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54
57
60

10
11
18
20
22
24
29
32
33
36
39
40
41
42
43
46



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

15 D Dave Roberts/ Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones Ford Mk2 Escort 43:54 3 9

23 D Dave Orritt/ Sean Flint Ford Escort RS2000 45:16 4 13

72 D Paul Morris / Ben forrester BMW Compact 49:34 5 31

77 D Guy Butler/ Matt Baddeley Mini Cooper S 50:42 6 37

47 D Philip Jennings/ George Jennings BMW Compact 1:17:48 7 55

14 D Alan Oldfield/ Dylan Thomas Darrian T90 GTR+ 1:40:01 8 58
Class E

3 E John Stone/ Alex Stone Volkswagen Polo Gti R5 41:14 1 1

1 E Wesley Simpson/ Joe Ford Ford Fiesta R5 41:32 2 2

9 E Mike English/ Andy Robinson Ford Fiesta Rally 2 R5 42:26 3 5

7 E Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter Ford Fiesta R5 42:54 4 7

6 E Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen Ford Fiesta 43:52 5 8

8 E Julian Hope/ Reg Smith Proton IRIZ R5 44:35 6 12

22 E Greg Williams/ Sophie Landen Subaru Impreza 45:20 7 14

27 E Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson Ford Escort Cosworth 45:23 8 15

31 E Stephen Harvey/ Phil Boyle Subaru Impreza 46:37 9 19

50 E Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy Subaru Impreza 48:34 10 27

54 E Robert Foster/ David Teasdale Subaru Impreza 49:58 11 34

28 E Jack Ives/ David Read Citroen DS3 R5 EVO 52:43 12 45

91 E Anthony Topham/ Sean crowley Subaru Impreza 53:10 13 47
Class H

34 H Kimberley Stuart Mather/ Yvonne Elizabeth Mather Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus  48:27 1 26

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1

CATACLEAN

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

1
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1
4
3
11
21
39
56
12

15

17

59

33

28

2:18
2:22
2:25
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:29
2:31
2:32
2:32
2:32
2:33
2:33
2:34
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:36

1
3
4
9
21
11
7
15
12
2
39
56
5
17
28
6
19
8

2:18
2:19
2:20
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:25
2:26
2:27
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:29
2:29
2:30
2:30
2:32

4
1
3

11

21

39
12
17

19
28
56
13

Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

Final

Stage 4

Time Car

3:28
3:32
3:32
3:34
3:36
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:44
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:47
3:48

3
4
2
11
17
9
12
Z
21

19

13
28

20
37

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car Time Car

3:26
3:26
3:28
3:29
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:37
3:37
3:38
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:44

3
1
4
2
11
.
21
39

12
28

13
15
59
37

2:37
2:39
2:39
2:41
2:42
2:46
2:46
2:46
2:47
2:48
2:48
2:48
2:49
2:49
2:51
2:51
2:51
2:52

1
3
4
2
9
11
12

21
28

13

15
39
19
59

2:36
2:36
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:39
2:42
2:45
2:46
2:46
2:46
2:47
2:47
2:48
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:50

© N B~ W PP

11

12

21
15
39
13
19
28

23
14

Stage 8

Time Car

3:13
3:15
3:15
3:17
3:19
3:19
3:22
3:22
3:25
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:27
3:27
3:28
3:29
3:30

3
1
4
11

12

15
19
28
13
21

39
62

to Stage Finish 12

Stage 9

Stage 10
2.45 miles 2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 miles

Time Car Time Car Time

3:11
3:12
3:12
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:20
3:24
3:24
3:24
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:27
3:27

1
3
4
11
12

19
39
21

15

13
23
22
20

5:15
5:16
5:17
5:20
5:24
5:25
5:27
5:30
5:35
5:35
5:37
5:40
5:40
5:42
5:44
5:44
5:46
5:50

3
1
2
4
11

12
15

19
13

23
22
28
20
14

5:15
5:17
5:17
5:18
5:20
5:26
5:28
5:30
5:33
5:39
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:46
5:47

Stage 11
3.69
miles

Car
2
11
12

19

15

13
27
22
23
28
14
30

Time
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:46
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:54
3:55
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:03
4:04


http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/
http://wallaseymc.com/promenade-stages/

Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1

Car
19
20
32
43
27
68
13
22
40
62
16
53
18
31
50
37
38
54
57
88
42
23

Stage 2

Time Car

2:39
2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:41
2:42
2:42
2:42
2:43
2:45
2:45
2:46
2:46
2:46
2:47
2:49
2:49
2:49
2:49
2:50
2:51

37
33
20
27
13
31
32
68
22
23
62
43
88
40
16
26
38
18
53
57
24
47

Stage 3

Time Car

2:33
2:34
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:37
2:37
2:37
2:38
2:38
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:42
2:42
2:43
2:43
2:44
2:45
2:45

14
23
32
88
27
62
15
16
22
37
33
43
59
20
18
31
40
26
30
57
24
38

Stage 4

Time Car

3:49
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:58
3:59
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:03

59
14
15
23
27
39
62
56
18
22
31
32
16
33
43
88
30
26
40
68
57
24

Stage 5

Time Car

3:44
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:55
3:56
4:00

14
19
16
20
22
23
32
88
27
31
62
18
26
30
43
68
40
38
53
34
42
44

Stage 6

Time Car

2:53
2:53
2:54
2:54
2:54
2:54
2:54
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:55
2:57
2:58
2:58
2:58
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:02
3:06
3:06
3:06

14
22
23
31
20
33
62
27
32
18
43
88
30
68
26
57
38
40
24
34
42
53

Stage 7

Time Car

2:51
2:52
2:52
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:53
2:54
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:00
3:02
3:03
3:03
3:03

59
20
62
22
27
31
32
88

5
33
43
68
26
38
57
30
40
37
50
53
48
34

Stage 8

Time Car

3:32
3:33
3:33
3:34
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:41
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:47
3:48

14
59
57
22
27
32
68
20
43
23
88
37
30
26
53
38
91
40
24
50
44
48

Stage 9

Time Car

3:30
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:33
3:33
3:33
3:34
3:35
3:36
3:37
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:46

27
33
14
32
30
43
83
57
38
68
24
53
31
44
34
40
42
48
50
47
65
70

Stage 10
2.45 miles 2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 miles

Time Car

5:50
5:51
5:55
5:57
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:17

27
31
32
43
68
33
38
57
30

Stage 11
3.69
miles

Time Car

5:48
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:58
6:00
6:02
6:03
6:06
6:08
6:10
6:11
6:13
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:21
6:21

43
31
20
32
68
47
38
53
24
34
44
42
40
50
67
65
72
93
63
70
48
64

Time
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:12
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:17
4:20
4:20
4:20
4:21
4:21
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:26
4:26



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1

Car
41
44
47
65
72
60
34
26
48

8
69
90
35
58
67
55
49
77
76
52
79
93

Stage 2

Time Car

2:51
2:52
2:52
2:52
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:57
2:58
2:58
3:00
3:.01
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:06
3:06

41
42
48
50
34
35
44
70
65
72
90
30
54
67
77
84
60
69
93
55
52
63

Stage 3

Time Car

2:47
2:48
2:48
2:48
2:49
2:49
2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:51
2:52
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:55
2:56
2:58
2:58

44
47
42
50
53
34
48
60
54
55
70
93
90
46
65
77
72
67
69
83
49
36

Stage 4

Time Car

4:06
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:10
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:17
4:18
4:18
4:19
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:25

38
44
50
34
47
53
42
48
72
46
67
55
65
70
77
93
90
36
49
91
89
69

Stage 5

Time Car

4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:02
4:03
4:03
4:06
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:09
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:16

47
50
57
91
48
70
65
67
77
55
12
54
93
69
90
64
63
36
60
84
46
83

Stage 6

Time Car

3:06
3:06
3:06
3:08
3:10
3:10
3111
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:12
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:20

47
44
50
54
67
48
65
72
77
93
63
69
70
90
91
55
46
64
83
60
49
36

Stage 7

Time Car

3:04
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:09
3:10
3:10
3:10
3:10
3:10
3:11
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:19

44
24
65
42
77
67
70
91
72
69
93
63
46
55
64
90
83
49
54
84
36
45

Stage 8

Time Car

3:48
3:49
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:04

34
42
70
65
67
72
54
46
69
03
63
90
36
64
77
83
31
84
49
55
45
89

Stage 9

Time Car

3:48
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:53
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:58
4:00
4:00
4:02
4:02

91
67
63
93
72
36
77
84
90
54
89
55
46
49
45
64
52
76
87
74
75
71

Stage 10
2.45 miles 2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 miles

Time Car

6:19
6:20
6:24
6:25
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:36
6:42
6:43
6:48
6:49
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:57
6:57
6:59

91
70
90
63
50
64
84
77
46
89
55
49
45
76
74
87
71
81
52
73
75
80

Time
6:21
6:23
6:23
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:31
6:34
6:36
6:42
6:43
6:46
6:48
6:51
6:53
6:53
6:55
6:55
6:56
7:12

Stage 11
3.69
miles

Car
84
90
54
46
55
49
91
45
89
77
81
87
78
75
80
52
76
71
74
73

4

Time
4:26
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:37
4:41
4:44
4:44
4:44
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:50
4:51
4:53
7:00



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1

Car
45
75
84
66
46
61
83
70
74
81
51
73
78
82
86
80
30
36
91
89
87
94

Stage 2

Time Car

3:07
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:09
3:09
3:10
3:12
3:12
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:21
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:28
3:29
3:33
3:46

66
91
49
83
45
74
76
61
46
36
82
71
81
87
79
75
51
73
78
80
89
59

Stage 3

Time Car

2:59
2:59
3:01
3:01
3:02
3:03
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:06
3:06
3:07
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:10
3:11
3:13
3:13
3:16
3:35
5:00

84
66
89
45
61
74
79
81
52
71
78
75
87
51
82
68
80
86
73
63
76
91

Stage 4
2.45 miles 2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles

Time Car

4:25
4:26
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:34
4:35
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:46
4:48
4:55
5:05
7:00
7:00
7:00

54
84
45
83
64
66
61
74
79
52
71
51
75
81
87
80
92
73
86
60
78
82

Stage 5

Time Car

4:17
4:18
4:19
4:19
4:20
4:22
4:24
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:30
4:32
4:32
4:34
4:34
4:39
4:42
4:44
4:46
7:00
7:00
7:00

24
49
79
66
45
61
74
89
52
51
71
78
81
75
87
80
73
86
56
33
17
76

Stage 6

Time Car

3:21
3:21
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:23
3:23
3:23
3:25
3:28
3:28
3:28
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:32
3:37
3:41
3:56
5:19
6:00
6:00

45
89
74
52
61
51
71
78
37
87
81
75
73
80
86
84
76
82

Stage 7

Time Car

3:20
3:20
3:21
3:23
3:24
3:26
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:29
3:30
3:33
3:35
3:36
3:42
4:46
30:00
30:00

89
52
61
60
71
51
87
80
76
81
78
74
75
73
47
82

Stage 8

Time Car

4:06
4:11
4:11
4:13
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:18
4:22
7:00
30:00

52
87
76
51
71
74
78
80
81
60
75
73
33
a7

Stage 9

Time Car

4:07
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:16
4:22
7:00
30:00

80
81
73
60
28
78
88

Time
7:00
7:03
7:07
7:55

11:00

11:00

11:00

Stage 11
Stage 10 3.69
5.60 miles  miles

Car Time Car Time
21 11:00
36 11:00
78 30:00



Posn
85
86
87
88
89

nN

Stage 1

Car
71
63
24
64
92

Stage 11

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage9  Stage 10 3.69
2.45 miles 2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 miles miles

Time Car

3:47
4:18
4:25
5:00
5:00

14 2S2N-NN

14
64
86
92

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
30:00 64 30:00 63 30:00 82 30:00

30:00 92 30:00 76 30:00

30:00

30:00

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

CATACLEAN

Final Position after each Stage to Stage Finish 12

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage
2.45 miles 2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 mi

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car T
1 1 2:18 1 4:36 1 8:08 4 11:36 4 14:15 4 16:53 4  20:08 4 23:20 3 28:37 3 3

2 4 222 4 4:42 4 810 3 1142 3 1419 3 1655 3 20010 3 2321 4 2837 4 3
3 3 225 3 4:44 3 8:16 1 1151 1 1430 1 1706 1 20:19 1 2331 1 2846 1 3
4 11 227 11 4:51 11 825 11 1154 11 1436 11 17115 11 20:34 11 23550 11 29110 11 3¢
5 21 228 21 4:51 21 829 21 1205 2 1448 2 17:27 2 20144 2 2403 2 2930 2 3«
6 39 229 9 454 9 831 9 1206 21 1451 9 17233 9 2052 9 2410 9 2935 9 3
7 56 229 39 456 7 836 2 12207 9 1454 21 1737 21 21:02 7 2425 12 2951 12 3!
8 12 231 7 4:57 2 839 7 1212 7 1458 7 17143 7 21:05 12 2427 7 2955 7 3
9 2:32 12 4:57 39 839 12 12:16 12 15:04 12 17146 12 21:08 21 2428 21 3005 ©6 3t
10 9 2:32 15 4:57 12 841 17 12220 5 1510 5 1757 39 21:25 6 2450 39 30:27 15 3¢
11 15 2:32 56 4:57 5 844 5 1221 39 15110 39 1759 6 21126 39 2452 6 30:32 19 3
12 17 2:33 17 5:02 56 844 6 12224 6 1513 6 1801 5 21:33 28 2458 19 30:40 13 3¢
13 59 233 2 5:03 17 846 39 1224 28 1520 28 1806 28 21:33 5 2500 15 30143 8 3t
14 234 5 503 6 847 56 12:30 19 1524 15 1813 15 21:39 15 2503 13 31:03 20 3
15 235 6 5:05 15 849 19 1231 15 1525 19 1814 19 21141 19 2505 8 3106 22 3
16 33 2:35 28 5:05 28 850 28 12:32 13 1539 13 1826 13 21:53 13 25119 20 31:36 23 I
17 2 2:36 19 5:09 19 854 15 12:34 20 1546 8 1834 8 2202 8 2526 22 31:38 27 3
18 28 2:36 33 5:09 33 9:02 13 12148 27 15147 20 1839 20 22112 62 2545 27 31:38 32 3

=
(o]

19 2:39 20 5:14 13 9:06 8 1251 8 1548 27 1841 27 22115 20 25146 23 31:39 43 3
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage :

2.45 miles 2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 mi
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car T
20 20 2:39 27 5:16 27 9:07 20 1252 37 15148 32 1843 32 22:18 27 2548 32 31:48 31 3t
21 32 240 32 5:17 32 9:07 27 1252 32 1549 62 1845 62 22:18 32 2551 43 32:.06 57 3t
22 43 2:40 13 5:18 20 9:08 33 1252 62 1552 22 1846 23 22119 22 2552 31 32:37 38 3¢
23 27 2:41 68 5:18 22 9:12 32 1255 22 1554 23 1850 22 22:20 23 2555 57 32:48 68 3¢
24 68 2:41 43 5:19 37 9:12 37 1256 23 1558 31 1854 31 22:29 43 26:07 40 32:52 40 3¢
25 13 2:42 22 5:20 43 9:12 62 1257 43 16:00 43 1855 43 22:32 88 26:09 38 33:.01 53 3¢
26 22 2:42 37 5:20 62 9:12 22 13:.00 16 16:02 88 1857 88 22:32 31 26:27 68 33.07 30 3¢
27 40 2:42 62 521 8 9:13 43 13:02 31 16:02 18 19:.04 40 22:56 37 26:39 53 33:15 44 3¢
28 62 2:43 40 5:22 16 9:18 23 13:.04 88 16:02 40 19:12 37 23:.00 40 26:40 30 3324 34 A
29 16 245 31 5:23 88 9:18 31 13:.07 18 16:09 37 19:15 26 23:12 57 26:47 50 33:40 42 A
30 53 2145 16 5:26 23 9:19 16 13:.08 40 16:12 26 19:34 57 23116 26 2653 44 3342 50 A
31 18 2146 8 528 31 9:19 88 13:.08 26 16:26 57 19:35 38 23:17 38 2659 34 33550 48 A
32 31 246 53 5:28 40 9:20 18 13112 56 16:26 38 19:36 53 23:28 68 27:03 42 33552 65 A
33 50 246 88 5:28 18 924 40 13:13 38 16:36 53 1943 68 23:30 53 27:09 48 34:.04 72 A
34 37 2:47 18 5:29 38 9:34 26 13:28 57 16:36 68 1953 50 23:40 30 2725 65 34:27 67 4
35 38 2149 23 5:29 57 9:34 57 13:30 53 16:40 47 1955 30 2345 50 2725 70 34:40 70 4
36 54 249 38 5:31 26 9:36 38 13:34 50 16:49 50 19555 44 23146 44 2732 72 3442 21 4
37 57 2149 57 5:33 53 9:36 53 13:38 47 1651 42 19557 42 23149 42 2737 67 3444 54 A
38 88 2149 50 5:34 50 9:42 50 13143 44 1653 44 1958 34 2351 34 2739 54 3454 93 4
39 42 2:50 26 5:37 47 9:43 47 13145 42 16:54 30 20:.02 48 24:.03 48 2749 93 3504 90 4
40 23 251 47 5:37 42 9:45 44 1347 68 16557 34 20:.03 65 2421 59 2753 77 3505 77 A4
41 41 251 41 5:38 44 9:47 42 13:48 34 17:00 48 20:16 59 24:23 65 28:10 90 35:.07 28 4
42 44 2:52 42 5:38 34 9:52 34 1354 30 17:.06 72 2029 72 24:23 72 28:13 24 3515 55 4



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Stage 1
2.45 miles

Posn Car Time Car

47
65
72
60
34
26
48

8
69
90
35
58
67
55
49
77
76
52
79
93
45
75
84

2:52
2:52
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:57
2:58
2:58
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:06
3:06
3:07
3:07
3:07

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage :
2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 mi
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car T

44 5:41 48 9:53 48 1356 48 17:06 54 20:30 54 24:31 54 28:22 55 35:18 46 4.
54 541 54 953 68 13:59 72 17:19 65 20:30 67 24:34 70 28:23 83 3523 24 4
65 5:42 60 9:58 72 14:.07 65 17:20 67 20:41 70 24:35 67 28:24 46 3543 49 4.
72 542 65 10:00 30 14:08 54 17:23 90 2041 77 24:38 77 2835 28 3558 45 4
34 543 72 10:.01 65 14:09 90 1729 70 2042 33 24140 90 2836 49 36:01 33 4
48 543 90 10:03 54 14:10 55 17:31 55 20:44 90 24:40 93 2839 36 36:14 89 4
35 547 68 10:04 90 14:15 70 17:31 77 2046 55 24:42 55 2842 45 36:34 84 A
60 548 55 10:10 55 14:19 67 17:32 93 20:49 93 24:44 69 2843 52 37.02 52 4
90 548 69 10:12 67 1421 77 17:36 59 20:51 69 24:48 46 29:.01 88 37:09 74 4
69 551 70 10:12 70 14:21 93 17:39 69 2053 46 25:08 24 29:09 89 37:09 91 4
67 5:53 67 10:13 77 1425 69 17:42 33 21:.04 49 2518 49 29:18 84 37:17 81 4
77 5:56 77 10:14 93 14:26 46 1757 46 21:11 24 2524 83 2923 74 3722 75 4
55 5:57 93 10:15 69 14:28 49 18:.00 49 21:17 83 2526 36 2944 33 37:31 87 4
70 559 30 10:17 46 14:39 59 18:01 83 21:26 45 25144 45 2946 91 3755 71 4!
84 6:01 49 10:26 49 14:39 84 18:.01 24 21:35 36 2547 52 30:11 75 37:58 80 4!
93 6:01 84 10:26 84 14:44 33 18:11 45 21:40 52 26:04 74 30:25 81 3759 73 A
49 6:03 46 10:31 83 1451 83 18:11 36 2145 61 26:04 89 30:37 87 3808 36 4
52 6:03 83 10:32 66 1455 66 18:17 52 21:53 74 26:11 84 3046 71 38:19 47 1:0¢
66 6:07 66 10:33 45 1457 17 1820 61 21:53 89 26:35 81 30556 80 3844 63 1:1:
76 6:07 45 10:38 52 15:05 45 1820 74 21:53 81 26141 51 3057 73 39:20 78 1:1:
45 6:09 52 10:38 61 1506 36 1826 81 2225 51 26143 75 31:01 60 3955 14 1:3.
83 6:10 61 1042 36 15:09 61 1829 75 22:27 75 26145 87 31:116 78 44:30 64 1.3
61 6:13 74 1045 74 15.09 52 1830 51 2229 84 26:48 71 31:20 47 1.03:11 76 1:4:



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Stage 1
2.45 miles

Posn Car Time

66
46
61
83
70
74
81
51
73
78
82
86
80
30
36
91
89
87
94
71
63
24
64

3:08
3:09
3:09
3:09
3:10
3:12
3:12
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:21
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:28
3:29
3:33
3:46
3:47
4:18
4:25
5:00

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage :
2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 mi
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car T
46 6:14 79 1045 59 15:10 74 18:32 89 22:29 47 2655 91 31:36 63 1:04:59

79 6:14 75 10:53 79 15:11 79 18:32 84 2247 87 27.04 33 3140 14 1:26:13

74 6:15 81 10:53 24 15112 24 1833 87 2250 71 27:06 80 31:44 64 1:30:34

30 6:16 36 1056 75 1525 75 1854 71 22:53 80 2729 60 32.00 76 1:34:27

75 6:17 82 11:.01 81 1527 81 1855 80 23:14 60 2744 73 32:13

81 6:19 51 11:03 51 15:35 51 19:.03 73 2329 73 2751 78 33:30

82 6:22 78 11:04 89 1546 89 19:09 60 23:31 91 27:53 47 56:55

51 6:25 24 11:12 87 1551 87 1921 91 24.00 78 29:15 63 58:35

91 6:27 87 11:17 71 1559 71 19:27 78 24:58 63 54:39 14 1:20:18

73 6:28 59 11:26 80 16:06 80 19:38 86 50:25 14 1:16:48 64 1:23:45

78 6:29 80 11:27 73 16:17 73 19554 63 50:43 64 1:19:48 76 1:27:36

36 6:31 71 11:29 60 16:58 60 20:15 14 1:13:18 76 1:23:23

80 6:39 89 11:32 91 1740 91 20:48 64 1:15:49

87 6:40 73 11:33 78 18:04 78 21:32 76 1:19:07

71 6:54 76 13:.07 86 43:02 86 46:43

89 7:04 91 13:27 76 43:07 63 47:32

24 7:10 63 14:16 63 44:16 76 49:.07

63 7:16 86 38:16 14 1:07:34 14 1:10:27

59 7:33 14 1:03:49 64 1:09:20 64 1:12:35

86 33:21 64 1:.05.00 92 1:09:42

64 35:00 92 1:05:00

92 35:00

14 1:00:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage :
2.45 miles 2.45 miles 3.56 miles 3.56 miles 2.86 miles 2.86 miles 3.39 miles 3.39 miles 5.60 miles 5.60 mi

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car T
89 92 5:.00

nN 14 NDYN-NN

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
1st Class B
1st Class C
1st Class D
1st Class E
1st Class H
2nd Class A
2nd Class B
2nd Class C
2nd Class D
2nd Class E
3rd Class A
3rd Class B
3rd Class C
3rd Class D
3rd Class E
Best Novice

CATACLEAN

Best Mixed or Ladies Crew

Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

Final

No Crew

3
1
11
40
20
12

34
42
32
19
15

93
38
13
23

90
22

John Stone / Alex Stone

Wesley Simpson / Joe Ford

Wil Owen / Chloe Louise Thomas
Adam Philpotts / Tom Waites
John Lewis / Kath Curzon

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson
Gareth Edwards / Ben Ruff

Mike English / Andy Robinson

Kimberley Stuart Mather / Yvonne Elizabeth Mather

Awards

Car

to Stage Finish 12

Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk 2
Nissan Micra

Darrian T9

Darrian T90 GTR
Darrian GTR+ T90 gtr +
Ford Fiesta Rally 2 R5

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus

Ste Terry / David Terry

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Thomas Anthony Davies / Jason Sugden
Dave Roberts / Rob Bryn “Chicken” Jones
Lyndon Barton / Simon Hunter

Andrew Foster / Chloe Percival

Mike Maddocks / Michael Richard Maddocks
Mike Gilman / lain Douglas

Dave Orritt / Sean Flint

Mark Roberts / Stephen Landen

James Durkin / James McGough

Greg Williams / Sophie Landen

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Darrian T9

Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Fiesta R5
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta
Darrian T9

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta st150

Subaru Impreza
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Award No Crew Car

Best Wallasey 43 Mathew Lewis / Rachael Lewis Ford Escort Maxi F2
Best Two-Wheel Drive Car 68 David Hill / Stephen Turner
Best Presented Car at Scrutineering

Star Drive of the Day

Honda Civic Type R

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
4 D

5 E
10 E
16 E
17 D
18 D
21 D
25 C
26 B

Crew

Nigel Gibbard/
Simon John
Rogers

Mark Holmes/ Matt
Daniels

Sean Cassidy/
Sean Devlin
Adam Williams/
Rachael Atherton
Wayne Thomas/
Darrel Thomas
Bertie Morton/
Mark Walker
Ryan Fagan/
Jordan Joines
Richie Hughes/
Martyn Quant
Sion Jones/ R.
Caian Williams

Final

2:22

2:34

2:45

2:33

2:46

2:28

2:55

2:20

2:29

2:41

2:29

2:43

2:23

2:42

Retirements

3:28

3:41

3:52

3:44

3:55

3:38

3:59

Cataclean Promenade Stages Rally 2022

3:26

3:37

3:50

3:34

3:48

3:36

3:52

2:39

2:49

2:54

6:00

2:57

2:46

2:58

6 7 8
2:38 3:15 3:12

2:47 3:36 3:27

2:55

2:46 3:25 3:26

2:58 3:38 3:41

In Starting Order

to Stage Finish 12

Cls OIA

9 10 11 12 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5:17 5:18 7:00 Gearbox
Driver Tired

Non Starter

Gearbox

Snapped Throttle

Cable

Clutch Issues
5:37 11:00 Loss of Power
Non Starter

0:10 Gearbox Issues

Car 26 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Failure to negotiate
chicane on SS6
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Car Cls
29 C
33 D
35 A
36 E
37 D
39 D
41 C
51 A
56 C
57 C
58 A
59 C
60 A

Crew

Gareth Hughes /
Ifan Devine

Neil Philpotts/
Stuart MacMaster
Dion Rowlands/ Kai
Alcock

Tony Davies/ Harry
Walshaw

Martin Fox/ Lauren
Hewitt

Ryan Simpson /
Marc Fowler

Tim Simpson/
Garry Green

Rob Jones/ Robert
Ottewill

Chris Roberts/ Carl
Bennett

Philip John Ball/
Adam Paul Cooper
Darren Roberts/
Dale Gabbert
Jackson Willett/
Ryan Gray

Gareth Roberts/
Sion Rowlands

2:35

2:58

3:25

2:47

2:29

2:51

3:14

2:29

2:49

2:58

2:33

2:53

2:34

2:49

3:06

2:33

2:27

2:47

3:11

2:28

2:44

5:00

2:55

3:53

4:25

3:52

3:43

4:38

3:47

4:01

3:53

4:10

3:50

4:13

3:44

3:45

4:32

3:46

3:56

3:44

7:00

5:19

3:17

2:52

2:46

3:28

3:56

3:06

2:51

3:17

2:53

3:19

3:27

2:49

3:26

2:59

2:50

3:16

3:36

4:02

3:45

3:26

4:14

3:41

3:32

4:13

7.00

3:57

3:39

3:27

4:14

3:31

3:30

4:16

5:51 5:58

6:30 11:00

5:35

6:01 6:02

7:55

11 12 Penalty

Cls
Total Pos

Halfshaft broke,
making wheel fall off

Retired

O/A
Pos

Engine Issues

Mechanical Failure

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Clutch Failure

Retired

Retired

Fuel Issues



Car Cls
61 C
62 D
66 C
69 C
79 B
82 B
83 B
85 A
86 A
88 C
92 C
94 A

Crew

Trevor Groves/
Lauren Groves
Neill Cousins/
Graham McDougall
Kevin Butler /
Joseph Graham
Steven Cawsey/
Ross Baigent
Mark Gellatly / lan
Clapham

Tim Millington/
Andy Millington
Michael Jones/
Philip Jones

Barri Wilmot / Clare
Jennings

Martin Melling/
Lewis Griffiths
Robert Stephen
Burgess/ Jenna
Reay

Terence Trelfa / Bill
Pearson

Jim McBain/ Sion
Morris

3:09

2:43

3:08

2:56

3:06

3:16

3:09

3:21

2:49

5:00

3:46

3:04

2:38

2:59

2:55

3:08

3:06

3:01

30:00

2:39

30:00

4:29

3:51

4:26

4:21

4:31

4:39

4:22

4:55

3:50

30:00

4:24

3:45

4:22

4:16

4:26

7:00

4:19

4:46

3:50

4:42

3:23

2:55

3:22

3:14

3:21

30:00

3:20

3:41

2:54

3:24

2:53

3:11

30:00

3:15

3:42

2:55

4:11

3:33 3:27

3:55 3:55

30:00

4:00 3:57 6:00

3:35 3:37 11:00

10

11 12 Penalty

Cls
Pos

OIA

Total Pos

Top End Siezed

Retired

Flywheel Failure

Retired

Diff Failure

Broken Driveshaft

Gearbox Linkage

Non Starter

Electrical

Retired

Retired

Engine Blown



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage Stage

2.45 2.45 3.56 3.56 2.86 2.86 3.39 3.39 5.60 10 11 12
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 5.60 3.69 3.69
miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th September 2022 at 18:45 BST and were signed by Andy Macdonald (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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